

L

SLP(C)No. 8706 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

(Part-Heard) A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8706/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2001 in WA 712/95
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S. M & T CONSULTANTS, SECUNDERABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.Y. NAWAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to submit additional documents)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri,Adv.

for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Sudershan,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Kotni,Adv.

Mr. Nand Kishore,Adv.

Ms. Uma Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Contd..2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned Additional Solicitor

General started his arguments at 1.15 PM and concluded at 1.25 PM. Thereafter, Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel made his submissions upto 1.30 PM.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

The parties are permitted to file skeleton of written submissions with authorities thereof within one week.

(Neena Verma)(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.1962 (1) All England Reports, 494
- 2.1995 (Supp.) 4 SCC 607 at 608
- 3.1993 (1) SCC 445 at 448
- 4.1995 (1) SCC 478 at 491
- 5.1993 (2) SCC 279 at 296
- 6.2003 (2) SCC 673 at 695